

GAHC010237882024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6012/2024

GO-4369H AMIT YADAV
S/O- SRI RAM LARETY SINGH, PRESENTLY SERVING AS EXECUTIVE
ENGINEER (CIVIL) AT 71 RCC, PIN- 930071, C/O 99 APO

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY JOINT SECRETARY (BR-WING), MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(EARLIER DESIGNATED AS SECRETARY (BRDB)), ROOM NO. 418, B WING
4TH FLOOR, SENA BHAWAN, NEW DELHI- 110011

2:DIRECTOR GENERAL
BORDER ROADS ORGANIZATION
SEEMA SADAK BHAWAN
RING ROAD
DELHI CANTT. NEW DELHI- 110010

3:ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL (EAST)
BORDER ROADS ORGANISATION
LANKESWAR
JALUKBARI
GUWAHATI
C/O 99 APO
PIN- 900885

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
HQ CE (P)
PUSHPAK
PIN- 9311711
C/O 99 APO

5:UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY
DHOLPUR HOUSE
SHAHJAHAN ROAD
NEW DELHI- 110069

6:SECRETARY (PERSONNEL)
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL
P G AND PENSIONS
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING (DOPT)
NORTH BLOCK
NEW DELHI- 11000

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. R BORAH, MR. D BORAH,MR. D BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MR M R ADHIKARI (C.GC),DR ANKIT TODI,MR M R ADHIKARI

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

01.08.2025

As prayed for by Mr. M.R. Adhikari, learned CGC appearing for the respondents, re-list the matter after 2 (two) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry to enable the respondents to file return in the matter.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant